Illinois law.
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Section 664.750  Final Inspection

The loan recipient shall notify the Agency in writing within 30 days after completion of project construction and shall submit the final change order, along with the contractor's final costs, to the Agency.  The plans of record shall be forwarded to the appropriate Agency regional office.  The Agency shall schedule the final inspection within 60 days after the receipt of notice of completion, provided that all necessary change orders have been submitted and approved.
